



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Permission to CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited to attend CEO's Conference on Data and Technology

- Part 2 - Expost Facto Sanction accorded - Orders Issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.219/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-01-2023

Read 1 D.O. Letter No. K-14012/101(15)/2018-SC-Desk(IV)Pt(I) dated 20/12/2022 from Joint Secretary, MoHUA

2 Letter No. CSML/IC4/2018/124 dated 21/01/2023 from CEO, CSML

## **ORDER**

As per the letter read as 1st paper above the Joint Secretary, MoHUA, Government of India had invited CEOs of Smart Cities to participate in CEO's Conference on Data and Technology - Part 2, to be organised on 23-24 of January, 2023 at Panaji (Goa) as a continuation to the CEO's Conference held in Kochi during the month of October 2022.

- 2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the CEO, CSML has requested permission to attend the conference on 23 & 24 January 2023 at Panaji (Goa) representing Cochin Smart Mission Ltd (CSML).
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord expost facto sanction to the CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited to participate in the CEO's Conference on Data and Technology Part 2, organised from 23-24 of January, 2023 in Panaji (Goa) as a continuation to the CEO's Conference held in Cochin during the month of October 2022.
- 4. Expost facto sanction is also accorded for his journey to Panaji(Goa) & back for the above purpose by eligible mode of conveyance

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To: CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer